AMIL OF WASH EVEN Chandler



STATE OF WASHINGTON : DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY WATER RIGHT CLAIMS REGISTRATION

## WATER RIGHT CLAIM

| P. Lowney       |                | -                       |
|-----------------|----------------|-------------------------|
| GAREFULLED      |                | To the same of the same |
| lun 3074 163314 |                |                         |
| ASH_OTHED_HONE  | 1 - 1<br>1 - 1 |                         |

| 1. NAME James K. & Pauline chandler  | Jun 30 74 1 6 3 3 1 4  |
|--|--|
| ADDRESS P.O.Box 372  | CASH_OTHED_HONE  |
| N. Bonneville, Washington CODE 98639   |  |
| 2. SOURCE FROM WHICH THE RIGHT TO TAKE AND MAKE USE OF W   | ATER IS CLAIMED: Surface   |
|  | (SURFACE OR GROUND WATER)  |
| A. IF GROUND WATER, THE SOURCE IS  | (LEAVE BLANK)  |
| B. IF SURFACE WATER, THE SOURCE IS Unnamed S pring   |  |
|  |  |
| 3. THE QUANTITIES OF WATER AND TIMES OF USE CLAIMED:  A. QUANTITY OF WATER CLAIMED   | Specerally lines O OZ W 2 H  |
| CHRIC FEET PER SE  | COND OR CALLONS DEP MINUTES  |
| B. ANNUAL QUANTITY CLAIMED 4 2016 Ft (ACRE FE  | PRESENTLY USED 4.acre ft.  |
| C. IF FOR IRRIGATION, ACRES CLAIMED 0.02   |  |
| D. TIME(S) DURING EACH YEAR WHEN WATER IS USED: 0.01 en  |  |
| 4. DATE OF FIRST PUTTING WATER TO USE: MONTH Feb. 27   | YEARYEAR   |
| 5. LOCATION OF THE POINT(S) OF DIVERSION/WITHDRAWAL: 850   | FEET West AND 1800   |
| FEET South FROM THE Northeast (NE)   | CORNER OF SECTION 26   |
| BEING WITHINE SET OF SECTION 26  | 5 , T. 2 N., R. 2 E (E.ORW.) W.M.  |
| IF THIS IS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF A RECORDED PLATTED PROPERTY  |  |
|  | $\sim$   |
| (GIVE NAME OF PLAT OR ADDITION)  6. LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LANDS ON WHICH THE WATER IS USED:   | That part of the SEISE Sec. 26 T. 2N   |
| 6. 6 E.W.M. described as following: Beginning at a of the Scuthwest corner of SE4 SE4; thence 70°46° Ea                                  | point 859.4 feet North and 30 feet east  |
| ittle Street to the point of beginning; thence Sou   | th 17.47 East 40%.5 feet; thence East  |
| 5 feet to the center of the county formaly called wid road in a northly direction to the intersection                                    | on of the South line of the above  |
| entioned Little Street; thence south 70 46 west a che point of beginning.  |  |
|  |  |
|  | COUNTY Skamania  |
| 7. PURPOSE(S) FOR WHICH WATER IS USED: <u>Domontic and Irri</u>  | ation  |
| B. THE LEGAL DOCTRINE(S) UPON WHICH THE RIGHT OF CLAIM IS BA   |  |
|  | No let y minimal high part of grant management and an arrangement of the let y                         |
| THE FILING OF A STATEMENT OF CLAIM DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN ADJUDICATION   | I HEREBY SWEAR THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BESTER. |
| OF ANY CLAIM TO THE RIGHT TO USE OF WATERS AS BETWEEN THE WATER USE CLAIMANT AND THE STATE OR AS BETWEEN ONE OR MORE WATER USE CLAIMANTS | X Tames R + Position Chandler  |
| AND ANOTHER OR OTHERS. THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CONSTITUTES RECEIPT FOR THE FILING FEE.  | DATE JUNE -27-1947   |
| DATE RETURNED THIS HAS BEEN ASSIGNED WATER PIGHT CLAIM REGISTRY NO   | IF CLAIM FILED BY DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE, PRINT OF TYPE   |
| Registered Jak   275   4     65  | o, DIVII (Rower of)  |
| Indirect   | YAULINE (BANDLETTONEY)   |
| Filmed /2-8-87   | P.O.Bx372. TA Bonneville W.n.  |
| Mulled OF ECOLOGY  | ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RELATING TO WATER QUALITY AND/ OR WELL CONSTRUCTION IS AVAILABLE                |



## STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY WATER RIGHT CLAIMS REGISTRATION

## WATER RIGHT CLAIM

DESTRICT OF CONTROL

JUN 3074 163313

| 1. NAME James R. & Pauline Chardler  | CAUH_UEBER_HONE_   |
|--|--|
| ADDRESS P.O.Box 372  |  |
| N.Bonneville, Washington ZIP 9863  |  |
| 2. SOURCE FROM WHICH THE RIGHT TO TAKE AND MAKE USE OF W   | W.R.MA   |
| A. IF GROUND WATER, THE SOURCE ISA WELL  | (LEAVE BLANK)  |
| B. IF SURFACE WATER, THE SOURCE IS   |  |
| 3. THE QUANTITIES OF WATER AND TIMES OF USE CLAIMED:   |  |
| B. ANNUAL QUANTITY CLAIMED 4 BOTE Et.  | PRESENTLY USED IO g.p.m  ECOND OR GALLONS PER MINUTE)  PRESENTLY USED 4 acre ft.   |
| C. IF FOR IRRIGATION, ACRES CLAIMED 2 HORR   | CFT PER YEAR)  |
| D. TIME(S) DURING EACH YEAR WHEN WATER IS USED:  |  |
| 4. DATE OF FIRST PUTTING WATER TO USE: MONTHJune   | 27 YEAR 1974   |
| 5. LOCATION OF THE POINT(S) OF DIVERSION/WITHDRAWAL: 90  | O O FEET North AND 700   |
| FEET West FROM THE Southeast SE  | CORNER OF SECTION 26   |
|  | 26 , T. 2 N.R. 6 E (E.ORW.) W.M.   |
| IF THIS IS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF A RECORDED PLATTED PROPERTY  |  |
| (GIVE NAME OF PLAT OR ADDITION)  |  |
| E.W.M., described as follows; Beginning at a point Southwest corner of SE4 SE4; thence 70°46' East Street to the point of beginning; thence south 170 to the center of the county road formally called road in a Northerly direction to the intersection Little Street; thence South 70°46' West along the point if beginning.   | t 859.4 feet North and 30 feet East of t<br>200 feet along what is known as Little<br>47 East 401.5 feet; thence East 75 feet<br>State Highway NO.8; thence following sai  |
|  | COUNTYSkamania   |
| . PURPOSE(S) FOR WHICH WATER IS USED: Domestic and Irri  | Wordship and the second |
| . THE LEGAL DOCTRINE(S) UPON WHICH THE RIGHT OF CLAIM IS BA  |  |
| THE FILING OF A STATEMENT OF CLAIM DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN ADJUDICATION OF ANY CLAIM TO THE RIGHT TO USE OF WATERS AS BETWEEN THE WATER USE CLAIMANTS AND THE STATE OR AS BETWEEN ONE OR MORE WATER USE CLAIMANTS AND ANOTHER OR OTHERS. THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CONSTITUTES RECEIPT FOR THE FILING FEE.  DATE RETURNED THIS HAS BEEN ASSIGNED  WATER RIGHT, CLAIM REGISTRY NEX. | I HEREBY SWEAR THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF,  Same House Committee C |
|  | PARX 372 N. Brandler (Burney)  |
| RECTOR DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY   | AND OR WELL CONSTRUCTION IS AVAILABLE  |

June 27, 1974

Dear Sir:

I wish to file a water Right Claim to recieve a registration Number to be used at a later date, if need be.

The Spring I wish to file on belongs to Mr. Clell Thomas, he purchased the spring from a Mr. Franklin, sometime ago. This spring has served the people in this area on Little Street since 1947 that I know of for sure; how long before that I do not know for sure but I dont think it could be less than IO years

All the users of the water system pay Mr. Thomas a fee which is fine and right. I am the oldest user of the spring left on this street.

My concern is that at sometime in the future Mr. Thomas may sell the water system as there has been talk of this and there are a few here that if they bought it they would cut the rest of the people off and they would have to drill a well, which some cannot afford to do, as they are on a pension.

Also MR. Thomas is getting along in years and could pass away , then no one could tell what would happen. I went to protect my right to the use of the spring, if at all possible.

I have been informed that I can do this . Please let me know if this right.

Julen Handler

I have lived there since Feb 1947 and used this venter continuous

Please see the enclosure fK-laybe

WAO 508-12-090 reads as follows: Permits secured through this office (Department of Ecology) do not carry any right-of-way privileges. Right-of-way for transmission facilities must be obtained by the permittee from the owner of the property on which such structure (purp) will be lecated.

The utilitation of water other than your own must be done through agreement and right-of-way gained from the owner of the land upon which the well is located. Failure to secure right-of-way from the owner could deprate you of water in the future.